
HR Staff
	 Bryan Hack, Executive Manager, 

bhack@mcpss.com
	 Alan Dailey, Jr., Personnel 

Administrator of Elementary 
Schools, aldailey@mcpss.com

	 Lisa Nell, Personnel 
Administrator of Elementary 
Schools, lnell@mcpss.com

	 Nina Hayes, Personnel 
Administrator of Middle Schools, 
nhayes@mcpss.com

	 John Powell, Personnel 
Administrator of High Schools, 
jpowell@mcpss.com

	 Krystal Smith, Human Resources 
Clerk of Certified Applications, 
kvsmith@mcpss.com

	 Aimee Kirkpatrick, 
Human Resources Clerk 
of Certified Applications,                          
akirkpatrick@mcpss.com

It Starts With Us

Mailing Address: 
Mobile County Public Schools

P.O. Box 180069
Mobile, AL 36618

Street Address:  
Mobile County Public Schools

1 Magnum Pass
Mobile, AL 36618

(251) 221-4500

For more information about 
Mobile County Public Schools: 

mcpss.com
mcpssthewire.com



Apply now to work in Alabama’s largest school system

Our Mission. The mission of Mobile County 
Public Schools is to graduate prepared and productive 
citizens. 

Our Vision. Mobile County Public Schools will 
become a premier educational system where students 
engage in multiple pathways leading to success in a global 
society. 

Our goals. Mobile County Public Schools has six 
strategic goals: 
Engaged Learners: Graduate college- and career-ready 
students.
Quality Professionals: Recruit, employ, develop and retain 
professionals who are effective in leading and managing 
our district in achieving our mission. 
Emerging Technologies: Use emerging technologies to  
support teaching, learning and work. 
Operations and Support Systems: Ensure safe, supportive 
and equitable learning and working environments. 
Sound Fiscal Management: Manage financial resources 
responsibly and transparently. 
Community Partnerships: Communicate with employ-
ees and the community to inform, engage and ensure     
accountability. 

Step 1: Create online application              

Step 2: Apply for advertised vacancy              

Step 3: Make contact              

Step 4: Interview              

Complete and post an online application at: www.alsde.edu/teachinalabama

All certified applicants must apply to an MCPSS advertised vacancy through their online 
application by the application deadline to be eligible for hire in that position. Log into your 
online application to view/apply to advertised vacancies. 

Contact our schools and let them know of your interest in employment with them. A current 
list of schools can be found on our website at: www.mcpss.com under OUR SCHOOLS. 

Selected applicants will be contacted directly by the school administration for on-site interviews.

Application Process


